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Georgetown-Scott County Parks and Recreation Board Members

Term Position Designee First Name Last Name Cell Phone Email Address Home/Work Phone Notes

August 2022 -Present Attorney Ben Willis 859-797-6232 benwillislaw@gmail.com

145 JOHNSTONE TRAIL

Georgetown, KY 40324 Replaced Cam CulbertsonJanuary 2024-

December

2027 Treasurer - 2024/2025 County Temple Juett (502) 642-9980 temple.juett@gmail.com

100 old Lemons Mill Rd.,

Georgetown, KY 40324

Prior Term(s): April 2023 - 

December 2023.

Replaced Camille Overstreet

2019-2026

Secretary - 2024/2025 Chair - 2021

Vice Chair - 2020 County Dale Stowe 502.316.1158 dalestowe05@yahoo.com

602 Lloyd Ct,

Georgetown, KY 40324 502.316.1408

2019-2026

Chair - 2021 Vice

Chair - 2020 City William "Bill" Hamilton 859.494.6303 bhamilton1011@gmail.com

130 Pinehurst Drive,

Georgetown, KY 40324

Prior term(s): 2007-2010 Prior 

term(s): 2003

2006 Prior term(s): 1999-2002 
January 13,

2020-2021

2022-2025 Secretary - 2020, 2023 City Andrea Giusti 502.542.7389 Adgiusti@gmail.com

123 Devin Drive Georgetown,

KY 40324

Prior term(s): 2022 - 2025, 

Appointed

January 13, 2020 to unexpired 

2025-2028 Member County Neal Thompson 502-797-3388 nealthompson05@yahoo.com 107 Prestwick Dr Georgetown Ky 40324 replaced Ron Flannery 

2024-2027 Member City Turron Happy 859-684-1505 tchappy0@gmail.com 105 Canewood Blvd Georgetown Ky 40324 Replace Marlin McKay

2017-2020

2022-2025

Vice Chair - 2018,

2023 Chair - 2019,

2024 County Daniel Wells 502.316.3922 danieltaylorwells@yahoo.com

1824 Woodlake Rd,

Stamping Ground, KY 40379

Replaced Ben VanMeter Jan. 

2022, Prior

term(s): 2012-2016, 2017-2020

2023-2026 Vice Chair 2025/Chair 2026 Joint Michael Johnson 502-316-8333 MichaelCoffmanandBakerJohnson@gmail.com

700 Stockdell Road Stamping

Ground, KY 40379 502-316-8333 Replaced Erik Flaig Jan. 2023

2022-2025

Vice Chair - 2023

Chair - 2024 City Sharon Flynt 502.542.0176 sflynt@uky.edu

188 Scotts Mill Road,

Sadieville, KY 40370

Position was empty from Jan1, 

21 until Nov.

8, 2021. Replaced Jaime 

???-August 2022 Attorney Cam Culbertson 859.797.4791 camculbertson@hotmail.com

2020 - 2023 Treasurer - 2023 City Marlin McKay 812.325.8619 marlinmckaymusic@gmail.com

204 Pleasant View Dr.

Georgetown, KY 40324 Replace Ursula McIntyre

2019-2022

Secretary - 2021

Treasurer- 2019,

Treasurer - 2022 Joint Erik Flaig 859.492.0856 flaigeman@gmail.com

2237 Stamping Ground Road

Stamping Ground, KY 40379 859.628.9365

Prior term(s): 2015-2018 

(Replaced Chad

Wallace)

2017-2020 Treasurer - 2020 City Jaime Kumar 859.361.1721 jkumar@email.uky.edu 604 Lloyd Ct, Georgetown, KY Prior term(s): 2013-2016

2020 - 2023 Resigned June 2020 County John Travis 859.388.4249 jtravis22@roadrunner.com

616 Seminole Trail

Georgetown, KY 40324

2018-2021

Vice Chair 2019

Resigned December

2019 City Dwayne Ellison 859.327.5531 dwayne.ellison@scott.kyschools.us 103 Raise Old Glory Ln, Georgetown, KY 40324

2016-2019 Member City Ursula McIntyre 859.492.6570 ursulamcintyre@ymail.com

511A Main Ave,

Georgetown, KY 40324 859.514.4979 Prior term(s): 2012-2015

2021 - 2024

Vice Chair - 2022

Chair - 2023 County Ronald Flannery 859.240.4406 flanmanron@aol.com

112 Spring Island Drive,

Georgetown, KY 40324 859.223.5300 Replaced DT Wells

2020 - 2023

Vice Chair - 2021,

Chair - 2022

Secretary 2023 County Camille Overstreet 859.489.8583 camille.overstreet@icloud.com 108 Stony Point Drive, Georgetown KY 40324859.381.3795

Replaced John Travis, 

Resigned April 7,

2023

mailto:nealthompson05@yahoo.com

